
              
 

CPE at Stanford Health Care:  

Program Schedule 
 

CPE Program Units Dates Stipend Availability 

2015-2106 Residency Full-

Time 

4 September 9, 2015 – August 26, 

2016 

33k Closed 

2016 Summer Full-Time 1 June 6 – August 19, 2016 On-call Open 

2016-2017 Residency Full-

Time 

4 September 7, 2016 – September 1, 

2017 

33k Open 

2016-2017 Level II 

Fellowship 

1 September 7, 2016—September 1, 

2017 

33k Open 

2016 Supervisory CPE 12 September 7, 2016—Open Ask Open 

Rolling Admissions: Applications are considered in the order they are received, beginning in October 

prior to the program start date. 

 

SHC Official Holidays 2015 2016 

New Year's Day Thursday, January 1 Friday, January 1 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19 Monday, January 18 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25 Monday, May 30 

Independence Day Friday, July 3 

(Observed) 

Monday, July 4 

Labor Day Monday, September 7 Monday, September 5 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 

26 

Thursday, November 24 

Christmas Day Friday, December 25 Monday, December 26 

(Observed) 

  

According to ACPE Standards, A unit of CPE (Level I/Level II) is at least 400 hours combining no less 

than 100 hours of structured group and individual education with supervised clinical practice in ministry. 

Stanford Health Care is accredited to offer Level I, Level II and Supervisory Education by the Association 

for Clinical Pastoral Education, Inc. (ACPE), One West Court Square, Suite 325, Decatur, GA 30030. Tel: 

404-320-1472; fax: 404-320-0849, email: acpe@acpe.edu. 
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